502144154 11/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YL Holdings, Inc.	11/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Living Essential Oils, LC	
Street Address:	3125 W. Executive Parkway	
City:	Lehi	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13231916
Application Number:	13425072
Application Number:	13458810
Application Number:	13533684
Application Number:	13533793
Application Number:	13805647
PCT Number:	US2012020207
PCT Number:	US2012029943
PCT Number:	US2012044442
PCT Number:	US2012035624
PCT Number:	US2012044445
PCT Number:	US2012044439
Application Number:	13533829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 029373 FRAME: 0072 D \$520.00 13231

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sspeirs@youngliving.com

Correspondent Name: Saul Speirs

Address Line 1: 3125 W. Executive Parkway

Address Line 4: Lehi, UTAH 84043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Saul Speirs

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - Signed (YL Holdings to YLEO)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Signed (YL Holdings to YLEO)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029373 FRAME: 0073

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventions

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest in (check all that apply):

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the inventions
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the inventions
- United States Patent Applications identified in the table below

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
13/231,916	September 13, 2011	Roller-ball Applicator Assembly for Topical Oils Application
13/425,072	March 20, 2012	Roller-ball Applicator Assembly for Topical Oils Application
13/458,810	April 27, 2012	Massaging Multiple Roller-ball Applicator for Topical Oils Application
13/533,684	June 26, 2012	Weight Loss and Satiation Composition
13/533,829	June 26, 2012	Weight Loss Beverage
13/533,793	June 26, 2012	Frankincense Chewing Gum
13/805,647	September 21, 2012	Weight Loss Beverage

International (PCT) Patent Applications identified in the table below

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
PCT/US12/20207	January 4, 2012	Roller-ball Applicator Assembly for Topical Oils Application
PCT/US12/29943	March 21, 2012	Roller-ball Applicator Assembly for Topical Oils Application
PCT/US/12/44442	June 27, 2012	Weight Loss and Satiation Composition
PCT/US12/35624	April 27, 2012	Massaging Multiple Roller-ball Applicator for Topical Oils Application
PCT/US12/44445	June 27, 2012	Frankincense Chewing Gum
PCT/US12/44439	June 27, 2012	Weight Loss Beverage

REEL: 029373 FRAME: 0074

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor
YL Holdings, Inc.	3125 W. Executive Parkway Lehi, UT 84043
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Young Living Essential Oils, LC	3125 W. Executive Parkway Lehi, UT 84043

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified rights, title and interest, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire above-identified rights, title and interest; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term, if any, of such rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 27 day of November, in the year 2012

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership, or association)

Name and Position, if Assignor is a corporation, partnership, or association)

PATENT

REEL: 029373 FRAME: 0075